

CITY OF DENISON CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, May 13, 2024

After determining that a quorum is present, the City Council of the City of Denison, Texas will convene in a Regular Meeting on **Monday**, **May 13**, **2024**, **at 6:00 PM** in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 300 W. Main Street, Denison, Texas at which the following items will be considered:

1. INVOCATION, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND TEXAS PLEDGE

2. PROCLAMATIONS AND PRESENTATION

A. Recognition of outgoing Mayor and Council Member.

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Citizens may speak on items listed on the Agenda. A "Request to Speak Card" should be completed and returned to the City Clerk upon arrival, prior to the Council reaching the Public Comment section of the agenda. Citizen comments are limited to three (3) minutes, unless otherwise required by law.

4. ELECTION

- A. Receive a report, hold a discussion and take action on an Ordinance Canvassing the General Election held in the City of Denison on May 4, 2024, for the purpose of electing Council Members to Single Member District 1, Place 1, Single Member District 2, Place 2 and Place 7, At Large (Mayor), and declaring the results of said election.
- B. Receive a report, hold a discussion and take action on an Ordinance Canvassing the Special Election held in the City of Denison on May 4, 2024, for the purpose of electing Council Members to serve the remainder of unexpired terms for Single Member District 4, Place 4, and Place 6, At Large, and declaring the results of said election.
- C. Administer Statements of Officer and Oaths of Office and deliver Certificates of Election to newly elected Mayor and Council Members.

5. ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

A. Receive a report, hold a discussion and take action on appointing a Mayor Pro Tem to serve a one-year term.

CERTIFICATION

I do hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Meeting was posted on the front window of City Hall readily accessible to the general public at all times, and posted on the City of Denison website on the 10^{th} day of May 2024, before 6:00 p.m.

Christine Wallentine, City Clerk

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, the City of Denison will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meeting. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at <u>903-465-2720, Ext: 2437</u>.